Resolution 1087

RESOLUTION APPOINTING AND DEFINING TERMS OF INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS ON THE SPECIAL RECREATION BOARD

WHEREAS, Chapter 30, Section 30.010 provides for the appointment of five directors, appointed by the Mayor and approved by the Board of Aldermen,

and WHEREAS, there is one vacant position on the Special Recreation Board,

and WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen wish to appoint a member to the vacant position,

THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Aldermen that the following member is appointed to the following term:

Timothy McDonald-Term expiring 12/31/2028

Passed by the Board of Aldermen and approved by the Mayor this 9th day of September, 2024.

	Lisa Meyer, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Linda Haynes, City Clerk		